and time specified in Details of schedule for the bid. 

1.4 Sale of RFP Document 

RFP document can be downloaded from the website of www.eproc2.0.bihar.gov.in. 

However, the bids of only those Applicant shall be considered for evaluation who have 

made payment of Rs 11,800/- (Rs Eleven thousand eight hundred only) including 18% 

GST for the RFP document plus online payment of service & gateway charges. Without 

the copy of acknowledgement of 

http://www.eproc2.0.bihar.gov.in./

payment, bids will not be accepted. The RFP Fee of Rs 11,800/- (Rs Eleven thousand eight 

hundred only) including 18% GST is Non-Refundable and is to be paid through Demand 

Draft (DD) in favor of “Patna Smart City Ltd" payable at Patna. 

1.5 Validity of the Proposal 

The Proposal shall be valid for a period of not less than 120 days from the Proposal